[image: image1.emf]    SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY   Finance Department   MONIES COLLECTED RECEIPT   RECEIPT NO.  ACCOUNT NO.  SUB ACCOUNT NO.  REFERENCE NO.      xxxx - xxxx      ACCOUNT/DEPARTMENT    TO BE CREDITED  SOURCE     (Fees, Sales, Donations, etc.)  DATE FUNDS  COLLECTED   Band  Instr Fee/Field Trip  8 - 10 - 04   RECEIVED FROM:  (List Students’ Names Separately)  CHECK #  AMOUNT   1.   Casey Jones  1234  45  00   2.   Laura Smith  5432  45  00   3.        4.   Breakdown:      5.   Instrument Fees   $60.00      6.   Field Trip   $30.00      7.        8.        9.        10.        11.        12.        13.        14.        15.        16.        17.        18.        TOTAL CASH & CHANGE     TOTAL CHECKS  9 0  00   TOTAL MO NIES COLLECTED   9 0  00   TRANSMITS MONIES OBTAINED FROM SOURCES AS LISTED ABOVE FOR DEPOSIT.   DATE  TEACHER/SPONSOR/TREASURER   8 - 10 - 04  Tom Richey     I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FUNDS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT.   DATE  BOOKKEEPER/PRINCIPAL  WITNESS       PREPARE  THIS FORM IN TRIPLICATE.  WHITE - BOOKKEEPER, YELLOW - SPONSOR/TREASURER, PINK - SPONSOR/TREASURER  

 


ALL MONEY MUST BE TURNED IN DAILY.  IF LESS THAN $10, YOU MAY WAIT UNTIL FRIDAY.  THERE SHOULD BE NO MONEY LEFT IN THE SCHOOL OVER THE WEEKEND.

All money must be accompanied by a completed “Monies Collected Form” (MCF).  

· All Monies Collected Forms will have a Pre-Printed Reference Number.  

· MCF’s will be issued to individuals.  Be sure to sign out several so that a form is always available to you. You will be required to sign a log verifying you have received the forms.  The forms may be kept in your desk or mailbox - whichever is more convenient for you.  Any forms leftover at the end of the school year must be returned to the bookkeeper unless you will be collecting money over the summer.

· All Monies Collected Forms must be prepared in  INK , and entries for an individual student shall be made in his/her presence.  ALL CORRECTIONS (including date changes) must be made by lining through the incorrect information, rewriting, and initialing the change.  If you have to cross out information, write a short explanation as to why (such as student didn’t bring money, name written twice, etc.)

· If it is necessary to void a Monies Collected Form, the voided form must be turned in with the properly completed form that replaces it.  Write the reason the form was voided.

· Do not use the Dollars & Cents Column for notations.
· When collecting money from a student for a fundraiser, list the total amount of the checks being turned in by the student as one line item and the total cash received from the student as a second line item.  (See the example on the next page.)  The organization’s name must be noted in the memo area of the check.
· Use only one account per MCF with the type of item(s) clearly noted.  If you receive a check for two different types of items, you must clearly show how much money is to be credited to each item type.

Example:  Band receives $45 checks from Casey Jones and Laura Smith for instrument fees and a field trip.  The MCF would be filled out as below.
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY

 

Finance Department

 

MONIES COLLECTED RECEIPT

 

RECEIPT NO.

 

ACCOUNT NO.

 

SUB ACCOUNT NO.

 

REFERENCE NO.

 

 

 

 

xxxx

-

xxxx

 

 

 

ACCOUNT/DEPARTMENT 

 

TO BE CREDITED

 

SOURCE  

 

(Fees, Sales, Donations, etc.)

 

DATE FUNDS 

COLLECTED

 

(1)

 

(2)

 

(3)

 

RECEIVED FROM:  (List Students’ Names Separately)

 

CHECK #

 

AMOUNT

 

1.

 

(4)

 

(5)

 

(6)

 

 

2.

 

 

 

 

 

3.

 

 

 

 

 

4.

 

 

 

 

 

5.

 

 

 

 

 

6.

 

 

 

 

 

7.

 

 

 

 

 

8.

 

 

 

 

 

9.

 

 

 

 

 

10.

 

 

 

 

 

11.

 

 

 

 

 

12.

 

 

 

 

 

13.

 

 

 

 

 

14.

 

 

 

 

 

15.

 

 

 

 

 

16.

 

 

 

 

 

17.

 

 

 

 

 

18.

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL CASH & CHANGE

 

(7)

 

 

TOTAL CHECKS

 

(8)

 

 

TOTAL MONIES COLLECTED

 

(9)

 

 

TRA

NSMITS MONIES OBTAINED FROM SOURCES AS LISTED ABOVE FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

TEACHER/SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

(10)

 

(11)

 

 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FUNDS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

BOOKKEEPER/PRINCIPAL

 

WITNESS

 

 

 

 

PREPARE THIS FORM IN TRIPLICATE.  WHITE

-

BO

OKKEEPER, YELLOW

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER, PINK

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

 


The Monies Collected Form should be completed as follows:
1) [image: image3.wmf] 

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY

 

Finance Department

 

MONIES COLLECTED RECEIPT

 

RECEIPT NO.

 

ACCOUNT NO.

 

SUB ACCOUNT NO.

 

REFE

RENCE NO.

 

 

 

 

xxxx

-

xxxx

 

 

 

ACCOUNT/DEPARTMENT 

 

TO BE CREDITED

 

SOURCE  

 

(Fees, Sales, Donations, etc.)

 

DATE FUNDS 

COLLECTED

 

Chorus

 

Donut Sales

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

RECEIVED FROM:  (List Students’ Names Separately)

 

CHECK #

 

AMOUNT

 

1.

 

Lucy Vanpelt 

–

 Checks

 

 

137

 

50

 

2.

 

Lucy Vanpelt 

–

 Cash

 

 

121

 

00

 

3.

 

Sally Brown 

–

 Checks

 

 

52

 

50

 

4.

 

Sally Brown 

–

 Cash

 

 

78

 

00

 

5.

 

 

 

 

 

6.

 

 

 

 

 

7.

 

 

 

 

 

8.

 

 

 

 

 

9.

 

 

 

 

 

10.

 

 

 

 

 

11.

 

 

 

 

 

12.

 

 

 

 

 

13.

 

 

 

 

 

14.

 

 

 

 

 

15.

 

 

 

 

 

16.

 

 

 

 

 

17.

 

 

 

 

 

18.

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL CA

SH & CHANGE

 

190

 

00

 

TOTAL CHECKS

 

199

 

00

 

TOTAL MONIES COLLECTED

 

389

 

00

 

TRANSMITS MONIES OBTAINED FROM SOURCES AS LISTED ABOVE FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

TEACHER/SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

Bonnie Bartlett

 

 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FUNDS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FOR DE

POSIT.

 

DATE

 

BOOKKEEPER/PRINCIPAL

 

WITNESS

 

 

 

 

PREPARE THIS FORM IN TRIPLICATE.  WHITE

-

BOOKKEEPER, YELLOW

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER, PINK

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

 

Account/Department To Be Credited – The teacher/sponsor records the name of the account to be credited.  
2) Source – The reason the money was collected, such as shirt sales, tickets, concessions, etc., is supplied by the teacher/sponsor in this area.
3) Date – This space is used by the teacher/sponsor to record the date he/she began collecting money.
4) Received From – The teacher/sponsor is to record the name of students or individuals from whom the money was received.  The only exceptions to this rule would be ticket sales, concessions sales, book fair sales, and school store sales.  Please see the fundraiser examples on the following pages.  

5) Check # - This space is used by the teacher/sponsor to record the check number.  If cash is given, leave this area blank.
6) Amount – The teacher/sponsor records the amount of money collected in this area.
7) Total Cash & Change – This space is used by the teacher/sponsor to record the total amount of cash and change collected.

8) Total Checks – This space is used by the teacher/sponsor to record the total checks collected.

9) Total Monies Collected – The teacher/sponsor records the total collected on the form in this area.
10) Date – This date is completed by the teacher/sponsor when turning money in, whether it is placed in to the drop safe or given directly to the bookkeeper.
11) Teacher/Sponsor/Treasurer – The teacher/sponsor/treasurer who completed the form signs in this area.
   (Collecting from Students)                     (Concession-Type Sales)                                (Fundraiser Collections)
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY

 

Finance Department

 

MONIES COLLECTED RECEIPT

 

RECEIPT NO.

 

ACCOUNT NO.

 

SUB ACCOUNT NO.

 

REFERENCE NO.

 

 

 

 

xxxx

-

xxxx

 

 

 

ACCOUNT/DEPARTMENT 

 

TO BE CREDITED

 

SOURCE  

 

(Fees, Sales, Donations, etc.)

 

DATE FUNDS 

COLLECTED

 

P. E.

 

Popsicle Sales

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

RECEIVED FROM:  (List Students’ Names Separately)

 

CHECK #

 

AMOUNT

 

1.

 

Cash Sales

 

 

25

 

00

 

2.

 

 

 

 

 

3.

 

 

 

 

 

4.

 

 

 

 

 

5.

 

 

 

 

 

6.

 

 

 

 

 

7.

 

 

 

 

 

8.

 

 

 

 

 

9.

 

 

 

 

 

10.

 

 

 

 

 

11.

 

 

 

 

 

12.

 

 

 

 

 

13.

 

 

 

 

 

14.

 

 

 

 

 

15.

 

 

 

 

 

16.

 

 

 

 

 

17.

 

 

 

 

 

18.

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL CASH & CHANGE

 

25

 

00

 

TOTAL CHECKS

 

 

 

TOTAL MONIES

 COLLECTED

 

25

 

00

 

TRANSMITS MONIES OBTAINED FROM SOURCES AS LISTED ABOVE FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

TEACHER/SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

Tom Richey

 

 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FUNDS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

BOOKKEEPER/PRINCIPAL

 

WITNESS

 

 

 

 

PREPARE THIS

 FORM IN TRIPLICATE.  WHITE

-

BOOKKEEPER, YELLOW

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER, PINK

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

 

[image: image5.wmf] 

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY

 

Finance Department

 

MONIES COLLECTED RECEIPT

 

RECEIPT NO.

 

ACCOUNT NO.

 

SUB ACCOUNT NO.

 

REFERENCE NO.

 

 

 

 

xxxx

-

xxxx

 

 

 

AC

COUNT/DEPARTMENT 

 

TO BE CREDITED

 

SOURCE  

 

(Fees, Sales, Donations, etc.)

 

DATE FUNDS 

COLLECTED

 

Band

 

Uniform Fees

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

RECEIVED FROM:  (List Students’ Names Separately)

 

CHECK #

 

AMOUNT

 

1.

 

Jane Doe

 

 

35

 

00

 

2.

 

Charlie Brown

 

1234

 

35

 

00

 

3.

 

Linus Vanpelt

 

 

35

 

00

 

4.

 

 

 

 

 

5.

 

 

 

 

 

6.

 

 

 

 

 

7.

 

 

 

 

 

8.

 

 

 

 

 

9.

 

 

 

 

 

10.

 

 

 

 

 

11.

 

 

 

 

 

12.

 

 

 

 

 

13.

 

 

 

 

 

14.

 

 

 

 

 

15.

 

 

 

 

 

16.

 

 

 

 

 

17.

 

 

 

 

 

18.

 

 

 

 

 

TOTAL CASH & CHANGE

 

70

 

00

 

TOTAL CHECKS

 

35

 

00

 

TOTAL MONIES COLLECTED

 

105

 

00

 

TRANSMITS MONIES OBTAINED FROM SOURCES AS LISTED ABOVE FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

TEACHER/SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

8

-

10

-

04

 

John Tuba

 

 

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FUNDS HAVE BEEN RECEIVED FOR DEPOSIT.

 

DATE

 

BOOKKEEPER/PRINCIPAL

 

WITNESS

 

 

 

 

PREPARE THIS FORM IN TRIPLICATE.  WHITE

-

BOOKKEEPER, YELLOW

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER, PINK

-

SPONSOR/TREASURER

 

 


The money and Monies Collected Form are to be given directly to the bookkeeper who will then verify the money while you wait.

Do NOT send money to the office with a student or leave money on the bookkeeper’s desk.  Once the bookkeeper has verified the collection, she will sign the MCF and give the pink copy to you.  When the deposited is entered into the computer system, you will receive the yellow copy with the official receipt number entered in the designated space at the top.  Keep this form to compare with your pink copies and monthly statement.

If the bookkeeper is unavailable, you may place the money and the MCF in the “Drop Box/Safe” located just outside the bookkeeper’s door.  

Be sure and keep the pink copy as proof that you turned in the money.  Small envelopes are available on top of the Drop Safe.  The Drop Box/Safe works like a mail box – just pull down the handle at the top and place the money in the tray.  Be sure the money goes into the box and is not stuck in the tray.  Once the deposit has been verified and entered into the computer, you will receive the yellow copy. 

Please note - no checks may be cashed.  All money must be deposited as it is received.  (For example, if you receive cash from someone, you must deposit that cash.  Do not write a check and take the cash.)  Also, per the County Office, all bookkeeping documentation should be kept for three years.
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